

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Oct. 8, 2024

Contact: Lindsey Taylor Event Management Consultant Phoenix Rize Consulting, LLC <u>events@buffalocentralterminal.org</u> 716.730.1693 Monica Pellegrino Faix Executive Director Central Terminal Restoration Corp. <u>monica@buffalocentralterminal.org</u> 716.754.6142 x 202

OCTOBER IS ALIVE AT BUFFALO CENTRAL TERMINAL!

BUFFALO, NY— Summer's over, October is here, and we're bringing our events season to a close with a double-dose of seasonal fun! This year, we're closing out our 2024 events calendar with Fall Fest and Trunk-or-Treat at the Buffalo Central Terminal.

"We are excited to partner with the Central Terminal once again for this year's Trunk or Treat celebration," said **Ryan Undercoffer, Executive Director of the Matt Urban Center**. "This is one of the highlights of our year. It's a joy to be able to provide a fun and engaging activity for families in the neighborhood where we work."



Gather with us on the grounds at 495 Paderewski Drive, Buffalo, for the following events:

• Fall Fest: Oct. 12, from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m.

This autumn event will include live music and local bands, food trucks, beer and wine vendors, no-mess pumpkin decorating, henna artists, face-painting, carriage rides, photo installations, and lots of local vendors.

• Trunk-or-Treat: Oct. 29, from 4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m.

The Matt Urban Center's annual Halloween tradition provides a safe, family-friendly space for trick-ortreating in the Broadway-Fillmore neighborhood. Want to participate? Come dressed in your Halloween best, decorate your vehicle, and hand out treats! <u>Sponsors</u> for the event are always appreciated, and <u>donations</u> are always welcome.

Thanks to generous sponsors, all Buffalo Central Terminal events are completely FREE to the community. Our presenting sponsors are M&T Bank, Fillmore District Councilmember Mitch Nowakowski, the Regional Revitalization Partnership, and East Side Avenues, with additional thanks to Highmark BlueCross BlueShield, former Erie County Legislator Howard J. Johnson Jr., Lawley Insurance, Lippes Mathias LLP, the Center for Regional Strategies, and Empire State Development.

Learn more about our sponsorship opportunities at <u>our website</u>. If you or your business are interested in sponsoring the Buffalo Central Terminal 2024 season of events, please reach out to Monica Pellegrino Faix at <u>monica@buffalocentralterminal.org</u>.

###

About Central Terminal Restoration Corp.

The historic Buffalo Central Terminal is a prominent feature of Buffalo's East Side and the Broadway-Fillmore neighborhood. The not-for-profit <u>Central Terminal Restoration Corp.</u> (CTRC) has been the building's caretaker since 1997. The Central Terminal offers a singular catalytic opportunity to ignite a shared vision for a new future. CTRC's community-driven Master Plan reestablishes the Terminal as a hub of activity – a beacon that attracts people and investment; celebrates and fosters community voices and connections that shape broad and equitable revitalization efforts; and contributes to a strong future for the city and region. More information and photos can be found in the <u>CTRC Media Kit.</u>